All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Conformity to RoHS Directive: This means that, in conformity with EU Directive 2002/95/EC, lead, cadmium, mercury, hexavalent chromium, and specific
bromine-based flame retardants, PBB and PBDE, have not been used, except for exempted applications.
Issue date : July 2013
3-terminal Filters
Type: YFF15PC 1005 [0402 inch]* Feed through filter
YFF18PC 1608 [0603 inch]* Feed through filter
YFF18PH 1608 [0603 inch]* Feed through filter

APPLICATIONS
For the power line of communication terminal devices, such as a smart phone, and AV and information devices.
PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
PACKAGING STYLE AND SPECIFICATIONS
Overview of YFF-P Series
YFF 15 PC 0G 105 M T 0 N
Series
name
L×W
dimensions
Product
internal
code
Rated
voltage
Capacitance
Tolerance Taping
TDK
internal
code
Reel size Internal
electrode
NiCode mm Code V Code pF Code mm
15 1.0×0.5 PC STD 0G      4
105
1,000.000
(1.0µF)
M ±20％ 0 ø178
18 1.6×0.8
PH
Thickness:
0.8mm
0J     6.3 9 ø330
21 2.0×1.2 1A    10
31 3.2×1.6 PW Low ESL 1C    16
1E    25
1H    50
Type
Package quantity (piece/reel)
Single weight (g)
ø178 ø330
YFF15PC 10,000 50,000 0.0008
YFF18PC   4,000 10,000 0.0038
YFF18PH   4,000 10,000 0.0051
YFF18PW   4,000 10,000 0.0038
YFF21PC   4,000 10,000 0.0095
YFF31PC   2,000   8,000 0.0342
Conformity to RoHS Directive
Lead-free Compatible
Please contact our Sales office when your application is considered the following:
The device’s failure or malfunction may directly endanger human life (e.g. application for automobile/aircraft/medical/nuclear power devices, etc.)
Conformity to RoHS Directive: This means that, in conformity with EU Directive 2002/95/EC, lead, cadmium, mercury, hexavalent chromium, and specific
bromine-based flame retardants, PBB and PBDE, have not been used, except for exempted applications.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
001-01 / 20130701 / emc_esr_yff-p_en.fm
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
(2/9)
RECOMMENDED SOLDERING CONDITION
REFLOW SOLDERING
HAND SOLDERING
PRECAUTIONS FOR USE
Before soldering, be sure to preheat components. The T pre-

(µF)
Tolerance
(%)
Rated voltage
Edc
(V)
Rated current
Idc
(A)
Operating
temperature range
(°C)
Storage temperature
range(After mount)
(°C)
YFF15PC0G105MT00 N 1.0 20   4 3.0 –55 to +105 –55 to +105
YFF15PC0J474MT00 N 0.47 20   6.3 3.0 –55 to +105 –55 to +105
YFF15PC1A224MT00 N 0.22 20 10 3.0 –55 to +105 –55 to +105
YFF15PC1C104MT00 N 0.1 20 16 3.0 –55 to +105 –55 to +105
0.30±0.08
1.00±0.05
2
GND

(µF)
Tolerance
(%)
Rated voltage
Edc
(V)
Rated current
Idc
(A)
Operating
temperature range
(°C)
Storage temperature
range(After mount)
(°C)
YFF18PC0J475MT0H N 4.7 20   6.3 4.0 –55 to +85 –55 to +85
YFF18PC0J105MT0H N 1.0 20   6.3 4.0 –55 to +105 –55 to +105
YFF18PC0J474MT0H N 0.47 20   6.3 4.0 –55 to +125 –55 to +125
YFF18PC1C104MT0H N 0.1 20 16 4.0 –55 to +125 –55 to +125
0.40±0.10
1.60±0.10
0.
80

(µF)
Tolerance
(%)
Rated voltage
Edc
(V)
Rated current
Idc
(A)
Operating
temperature range
(°C)
Storage temperature
range(After mount)
(°C)
YFF18PH0J225MT00 N 2.2 20 6.3 4.0 –55 to +85 –55 to +85
YFF18PH0J105MT00 N 1.0 20 6.3 4.0 –55 to +105 –55 to +105
0.
80
±
0.

(µF)
Tolerance
(%)
Rated voltage
Edc
(V)
Rated current
Idc
(A)
Operating
temperature range
(°C)
Storage temperature
range(After mount)
(°C)
YFF18PW0J475MT0H N 4.7 20 6.3 4.0 –55 to +85 –55 to +85
YFF18PW0J105MT0H N 1.0 20 6.3 4.0 –55 to +105 –55 to +105
YFF18PW0J474MT0H N 0.47 20 6.3 4.0 –55 to +125 –55 to +125
0.
15
±
0.

(µF)
Tolerance
(%)
Rated voltage
Edc
(V)
Rated current
Idc
(A)
Operating
temperature range
(°C)
Storage temperature
range(After mount)
(°C)
YFF21PC0J226MT00 N 22 20 6.3 4.0 –55 to +85 –55 to +85
YFF21PC0J106MT00 N 10 20 6.3 4.0 –55 to +85 –55 to +85
YFF21PC1A475MT00 N 4.7 20 10 3.0 –55 to +85 –55 to +85
YFF21PC1A225MT00 N 2.2 20 10 2.0 –55 to +85 –55 to +85
YFF21PC1A105MT00 N 1.0 20 10 4.0 –55 to +85 –55 to +85
YFF21PC1C474MT00 N 0.47 20 16 2.0 –55 to +125 –55 to +125
YFF21PC1E104MT00 N 0.10 20 25 2.0 –55 to +125 –55 to +125
0.40±0.15
2.00±0.20
1.
25

(µF)
Tolerance
(%)
Rated voltage
Edc
(V)
Rated current
Idc
(A)
Operating
temperature range
(°C)
Storage temperature
range(After mount)
(°C)
YFF31PC0J226MT00 N 22 20 6.3 4.0 –55 to +85 –55 to +85
YFF31PC1C105MT00 N 1.0 20 16 2.0 –55 to +125 –55 to +125
YFF31PC1C474MT00 N 0.47 20 16 2.0 –55 to +125 –55 to +125
YFF31PC1C224MT00 N 0.22 20 16 2.0 –55 to +125 –55 to +125
YFF31PC1C104MT00 N 0.10 20 16 2.0 –55 to +125 –55 to +125
0.95±0.25 0.40±0.20
3.20±0.20
1.
60

001-01 / 20130701 / emc_esr_yff-p_en.fm
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
(9/9)
REEL DIMENSIONS
Dimensions in mm
TAPE DIMENSIONS
Paper tape(Apply to the product less than 1.0 mm thick)
Dimensions in mm
Plastic tape
Dimensions in mm
YFF-P Series Packing Style
Reel A B C D E W t r
ø178 ø178±2.0 ø60±2.0 ø13±0.5 ø21±0.8 2.0±0.5   9.0±0.3 2.0±0.05 1.0
ø330 ø382 max.(ø330 nom.) ø50 min. ø13±0.5 ø21±0.8 2.0±0.5 10.0±1.5 2.0±0.05 1.0
Type A B C D E F G H J t
YFF15PC 0.62 typ. 1.12 typ. 8.0±0.3 3.5±0.05 1.75±0.1 2.0±0.1 2.0±0.05 4.0±0.1 ø1.5+0.1/–0 1.1 max.
YFF18PC
1.10 typ. 1.90 typ. 8.0±0.3 3.5±0.05 1.75±0.1 4.0±0.1 2.0±0.05 4.0±0.1 ø1.5+0.1/–0 1.1 max.YFF18PH
YFF18PW
YFF21PC 1.50 typ. 2.30 typ. 8.0±0.3 3.5±0.05 1.75±0.1 4.0±0.1 2.0±0.05 4.0±0.1 ø1.5+0.1/–0 1.1 max.